## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2024/89

Date:- 05-02-2024

## NOTICE COLLEGE WEEK- 2023-24 BLOOD DONATION PROGRAMME

We are pleased to inform you that Darrang College is organizing a Blood Donation Programme on 9th of February, 2024 from 10.a.m. onwards (Union Hall). In this regards every department is requested to ensure participation at least three students.

It is hereby asked to all the department representatives to submit the details (Name, Semester, Pone No., Department, UID) to Raj Sharma, Social Service Secretary, DCSU, 2023-24 (Ph. No. 600318398) of the students who are willing to participate.

Copy to the:

- 1) V.P. for information.
- 2) All Notice Boards.
- 3) College Website.
- 4) File.

Principal,
Darrang College, Tezpur

Principal
Darrang College
Tezpur, Assam

Principal

Principal
Darrang College
Tezpur, Assam